
 

 
2023-2024   

Cost of Attendance for Freshmen 
 Direct Annual Expenses 

(Fall and Spring) 
 
 

 Residential Student Commuting Student 
 
Costs 

 
Explanation 

 
Annual Per 

 

 
Annual     Per Semester 

Tuition This fixed charge includes 12 (or more) credit hours with a maximum of 18 
hours per semester. 

 
$30,800 

 
$15,400 

 
$30,800 

 
$15,400 

 
Student Fee 

The per semester student fee consolidates all fees that help to support functions 
such as technology, health, safety and security services. 

 
 

$1,500 

 
 

$750 

 
 

$1,500 

 
 

$750 
Green Fee The annual fee was at request of the SGA for the purpose of maintaining a 

green campus with recycling resources 
 

$5 
 

N
 

 
$5 

 
NA 

Housing YHC students living in residence halls are billed for a specific hall. This amount 
is for Tier One housing.   (Note 1) 

 
$5,000 

 
$2,500 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
 
 
Food * 

This food expense assumes using on-campus dining facilities. All students living 
in on-campus housing are required to participate in a meal plan. This amount is 
for unlimited meals, includes $150 Dining dollars per semester and is required 
for freshman. 

 
 
 

$5,500 

 
 
 

$2,750 

 
 
 

$150 

 
 
 

$75 
Books Included in tuition (Note 2) $0      $0 $0 $0 
Parking  $200 $100 $200 $100 
 TOTAL $43,005 $21,500 $32,655 $16,325 

 

*Additional Food option for Commuting students only.  This option would allow a commuting student to have five (5) 
meals per week at an Annual cost of $1,648, or a Per Semester cost of $824.   

Indirect costs for supplies, transportation and personal expenses that are not billed by the College are estimated to be $5,510 per 
academic year. 

 
 

Note 1: On-Campus Housing Annual Per 
 Tier One Dorms: Appleby or Manget $5,000 $2,500 

Tier Two Dorms: Towers/Hillgrove/Enotah/Rollins $7,500 $3,750 
Tier Three Dorms: Village $10,000 $5,000 

 
 

Note 2: Textbooks 
The College provides books for courses taught on campus. Books are included in the tuition rate.  If a book is not returned or 
is in damaged and/or unusable condition, a book replacement fee will be assessed. 
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