

2023-2024

Cost of Attendance for Freshmen Direct Annual Expenses (Fall and Spring)

		Residential Student		Commuting Student	
Costs	Explanation	Annual	Per	Annual P	er Semester
Tuition	This fixed charge includes 12 (or more) credit hours with a maximum of 18 hours per semester.	\$30,800	\$15,400	\$30,800	\$15,400
Student Fee	The per semester student fee consolidates all fees that help to support functions such as technology, health, safety and security services.	\$1,500	\$750	\$1,500	\$750
Green Fee	The annual fee was at request of the SGA for the purpose of maintaining a green campus with recycling resources	\$5	N	\$5	NA
Housing	YHC students living in residence halls are billed for a specific hall. This amount is for Tier One housing. (Note 1)	\$5,000	\$2,500	NA	NA
F 14	This food expense assumes using on-campus dining facilities. All students living in on-campus housing are required to participate in a meal plan. This amount is for unlimited meals, includes \$150 Dining dollars per semester and is required	#5.500	\$2.750	0150	075
Food *	for freshman.	\$5,500	\$2,750	\$150 \$0	\$75 \$0
Books Parking	Included in tuition (Note 2)	\$0 \$200	\$100	\$200	\$100
T driking	TOTAL	\$43,005	\$21,500	\$32,655	\$16,325

^{*}Additional Food option for Commuting students only. This option would allow a commuting student to have five (5) meals per week at an Annual cost of \$1,648, or a Per Semester cost of \$824.

Indirect costs for supplies, transportation and personal expenses that are not billed by the College are estimated to be \$5,510 per academic year.

Note 1: On-Campus Housing		Annual	Per
Tier One	Dorms: Appleby or Manget	\$5,000	\$2,500
Tier Two	Dorms: Towers/Hillgrove/Enotah/Rollins	\$7,500	\$3,750
Tier Three	Dorms: Village	\$10,000	\$5,000

Note 2: Textbooks

The College provides books for courses taught on campus. Books are included in the tuition rate. If a book is not returned or is in damaged and/or unusable condition, a book replacement fee will be assessed.